

Listed on : 02.12.2015

Court No:

Item No.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1487-1490, 1473-1486 AND 9814-9815 OF 2011.

KUNJAMMA & ANR. ETC.

...Appellants

Versus

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. ETC.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These appeals filed against judgment and orders dated 17.09.2009, 26.11.2009 and 27.06.2009 in LA Application No. 1341, 510, 1073 of 2007 & LA Application No. 1742 of 2008, LA Application No. 107 of 2007, LA Application No. 1289 of 2009 & RP No. 241 of 2011.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1487-1490 OF 2011

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two (common) Respondents in the matters. Both the Respondents are represented by Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate. Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellants has filed statement of case (Copy of same has been included in the appeal paper books) but counsel for the Respondents has not filed his statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1473-1486 OF 2011

It is submitted that there two common Respondents in the matters. Both the Respondents are represented by Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate. Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9814-9815 OF 2011

It is submitted that there two Respondents in the matters. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Ms. Bina Madhavan, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 has been represented by Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate. Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

As per directions original records have been returned back to the concerned High Court in all the appeals.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of September, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR