

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 1487-1490/2011

KUNJAMMA & ANR. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9814-9815/2011

C.A. No. 1473-1486/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 02/12/2015 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh D. Azade, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar